CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA
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GAME NOTES / NOTES SUR LE MATCH

CANADA VS. SWEDEN

Player

Joueuse

Ann-Renée Desbiens
Emerance Maschmeyer
Kristen Campbell

Jocelyne Larocque
Renata Fast

Ella Shelton
Ashton Bell

Erin Ambrose
Micah Zandee-Hart
Claire Thompson

Rebecca Johnston
Laura Stacey
Sarah Fillier

Jill Saulnier
Mélodie Daoust
Brianne Jenner
Sarah Nurse
Natalie Spooner
Emily Clark

Emma Maltais
Marie-Philip Poulin
Blayre Turnbull
Jamie Lee Rattray
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CANADA C. SUEDE ,
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2022 / VENDREDI 11 FEVRIER 2022

QUARTERFINAL / QUART DE FINALE

Ht.
Gr.
5)91’
5’6”
5)91’

Wt.
Pds
160
141
180

140
144
176
163
132
150
148

148
143
137
144
157
159
140
180
130
147
160
155
172

Born
DDN
04/10/94
05/10/94
11/30/97

05/19/88
10/06/94
01/19/98
12/07/99
04/30/94
01/13/97
01/28/98

09/24/89
05/05/94
06/09/00
03/07/92
01/07/92
05/04/91
01/04/95
10/17/90
11/28/95
11/04/99
03/28/91
07/15/93
09/30/92

CANADA’S WOMEN’S OLYMPIC TEAM
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

Hometown
Ville d’origine
La Malbaie, Que./Qc

Bruderheim, Alta./Alb.

Brandon, Man.

Ste. Anne, Man.
Burlington, Ont.
Ingersoll, Ont.
Deloraine, Man.
Keswick, Ont.

Saanichton, B.C./C.-B.

Toronto, Ont.

Sudbury, Ont.
Kleinburg, Ont.
Georgetown, Ont.
Halifax, N.S./N.-E.
Valleyfield, Que./Qc
Oakyville, Ont.
Hamilton, Ont.
Scarborough, Ont.
Saskatoon, Sask.
Burlington, Ont.
Beauceville, Que./Qc
Stellarton, N.S./N.-E.
Kanata, Ont.

Team

Equipe
PWHPA
PWHPA
PWHPA

PWHPA
PWHPA
PWHPA
U. of Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
PWHPA
PWHPA
PWHPA

PWHPA

PWHPA

Princeton University (ECAC)
PWHPA

PWHPA

PWHPA

PWHPA

PWHPA

PWHPA

Ohio State University (WCHA)
PWHPA

PWHPA

PWHPA

CLICK HERE TO DOWNLOAD CANADA’S WOMEN’S OLYMPIC TEAM MEDIA GUIDE (.PDF)

CLIQUEZ ICI POUR TELECHARGER LE GUIDE DE PRESSE DE L’EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA (.PDF)
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https://cdn.hockeycanada.ca/hockey-canada/Team-Canada/Women/Olympics/2022/downloads/2022-can-oly-women-media-guide.pdf
https://cdn.hockeycanada.ca/hockey-canada/Team-Canada/Women/Olympics/2022/downloads/2022-can-oly-women-media-guide.pdf

CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM *
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

TOURNAMENT AT A GLANCE
VUE D’ENSEMBLE DU TOURNOI

GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS / RESULTATS PAR MATCH

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 3 / JEUDI 3 FEVRIER
CANADA VS. SWITZERLAND (12-1 WIN) / CANADA C. SUISSE (VICTOIRE DE 12-1)
Goals/Buts: Fillier (2), Spooner (2), Johnston, Stacey (2), Turnbull (2), Bell, Thompson, Ambrose
Assists/Aides: Spooner (3), Poulin, Fillier, Ambrose, Thompson (4), Turnbull (2), Nurse, Johnston (3), Shelton, Rattray
Goaltender/Gardienne de but: Desbiens (W/V, 14/15)

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 5 / SAMEDI 5 FEVRIER
CANADA VS. FINLAND (11-1 WIN) / CANADA C. FINLANDE (VICTOIRE DE 11-1)
Goals/Buts: Fillier (2), Nurse (3), Jenner (3), Stacey (2), Rattray
Assists/Aides: Spooner (4), Thompson, Fast, Rattray, Larocque, Poulin (3), Zandee-Hart, Maltais, Shelton (2), Jenner, Bell (2), Ambrose, Clark
Goaltender/Gardienne de but: Desbiens (W/V, 25/26)

. _MONDAY,FEBRUARY 7 /LUNDI7FEVRIER

CANADA VS. ROC (6-1 WIN) / CANADA C. COR (VICTOIRE DE 6-1)
Goals/Buts: Nurse, Fillier, Rattray, Ambrose, Johnston, Poulin
Assists/Aides: Fast, Rattray, Spooner, Nurse, Johnston, Stacey, Jenner (2), Poulin, Ambrose
Goaltender/Gardienne de but: Maschmeyer (W/V, 11/12)

. TUESDAY,FEBRUARY8/MARDISFEVRER

CANADA VS. UNITED STATES (4-2 WIN) / CANADA C. ETATS-UNIS (VICTOIRE DE 4-2)
Goals/Buts: Jenner (2), Rattray, Poulin
Assists/Aides: Fillier, Poulin, Nurse, Spooner, Zandee-Hart
Goaltender/Gardienne de but: Desbiens (W/V, 51/53)

GAME-BY-GAME SCORING / POINTS PAR MATCH

Player vs./c. vs./c. vs./c. vs./c.
Joueuse Sul FIN ROC USA Total
Erin Ambrose 1-1-2 0-1—1 1-1-2 -- 2-3-5
Ashton Bell 1-1-2 0-2—-2 -- 1-3—4
Emily Clark -- 0-1—1 DNP/PNJ 0-1-1
Mélodie Daoust -- DNP/PNJ DNP/PNJ DNP/PNJ 0-0-0
Renata Fast -- 0-1—1 0-1-1 -- 0-2-2
Sarah Fillier 2-1-3 2-0-2 1-0—1 0-1-1 5-2-7
Brianne Jenner -- 3-1—4 0-2-2 2-0-2 5-3-8
Rebecca Johnston 1-3—4 1-1-2 - 2-4—6
Jocelyne Larocque 0-1—-1 0-1—1
Emma Maltais -- 0-1—1 -- -- 0-1—1
Sarah Nurse 0-1-1 3-0-3 1-1-2 0-1-1 4-3-7
Marie-Philip Poulin 0-1-1 0-3-3 1-1-2 1-1-2 2-6—-8
Jamie Lee Rattray 0-1-1 1-1-2 1-1-2 1-0—1 3-3—6
Jill Saulnier -- -- -- -- 0-0—0
Ella Shelton 0-1-1 0-2—-2 -- -- 0-3-3
Natalie Spooner 2-3-5 0-4—4 0-1-1 0-1-1 2-9—-11
Laura Stacey 2-0-2 2-0-2 0-1-1 -- 4-1-5
Claire Thompson 1-4-5 0-1—1 -- 1-5—6
Blayre Turnbull 2-2—4 -- - -- 2-2—4
Micah Zandee-Hart -- 0-1—1 -- 0-1-1 0-2-2
Kristen Campbell DNP/PNJ DNP/PNJ DNP/PNJ DNP/PNJ -
Ann-Renée Desbiens 14/15 (W) 25/26 (W) -- 51/53 (W) 90/94 (3-0)
Emerance Maschmeyer -- -- 11/12 (W) - 11/12 (1-0)
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https://hockeycanada.ca/en-ca/team-canada/women/olympics/2022/stats/game-summary?gameid=3403
https://hockeycanada.ca/en-ca/team-canada/women/olympics/2022/stats/game-summary?gameid=3408
https://hockeycanada.ca/en-ca/team-canada/women/olympics/2022/stats/game-summary?gameid=3413
https://hockeycanada.ca/en-ca/team-canada/women/olympics/2022/stats/game-summary?gameid=3418

CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

TOURNAMENT STATISTICS / STATISTIQUES AU TOURNOI

Player
Joueuse
Natalie Spooner
Brianne Jenner
Marie-Philip Poulin
Sarah Fillier
Sarah Nurse
Jamie Lee Rattray
Rebecca Johnston
Claire Thompson
Laura Stacey
Erin Ambrose
Blayre Turnbull
Ashton Bell
Ella Shelton
Micah Zandee-Hart
Renata Fast
Emily Clark
Jocelyne Larocque
Emma Maltais
Jill Saulnier
Mélodie Daoust

Player GP

Joueuse PJ
Emerance Maschmeyer 1
Ann-Renée Desbiens 3

Kristen Campbell

GP
PJ
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SVs
ARR.
11
90

P PIM  +/-

P PUN +/-
11 0 +8
8 0 +6
8 4 +1
7 0 +9
7 2 +8
6 0 +6
6 2 +6
6 2 +11
5 4 +4
5 2 +8
4 6 +7
4 0 +3
3 0 +7
2 4 +3
2 6 +8
1 4 +1
1 6 +7
1 4 +4
0 0 +5
0 0 +3
SV%  GAA SO W-L
%ARR.  MOY. JB V-D
917  1.00 0 1-0
3-0

.957 1.33 0
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CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

GP
PJ
79

DATE
DATE
03/19/1990
04/23/1992
04/14/1994
10/16/1997
10/17/1997
10/19/1997
10/20/1997
11/13/1997
11/17/1997
02/04/1998
02/11/1998
03/04/1999
03/06/1999
03/13/1999
04/01/2000
04/06/2000
11/07/2000
01/22/2001
01/24/2001
01/25/2001
01/27/2001
01/29/2001
04/05/2001
10/03/2001
10/05/2001
10/06/2001
11/02/2001
11/05/2001
02/16/2002
11/07/2002
11/05/2003
03/28/2004
04/04/2004
10/06/2004
10/09/2004
11/10/2004
04/06/2005
08/31/2005
11/03/2005
11/04/2005
11/07/2005
12/10/2005
12/11/2005
12/13/2005
02/03/2006
02/14/2006
02/20/2006
11/08/2006
09/03/2007

CANADA VS. SWEDEN

CANADA C. SUEDE

ALL-TIME RECORD - OVERALL / FICHE GLOBALE DE TOUS LES TEMPS

w oTW OTL L T GF GA
\' VP DP D N BP BC
76 0 1 1 1 492 68
LOCATION EVENT CAN SWE oT
LIEU EVENEMENT CAN SWE  PROL.
Ottawa, Ont. WWC/CMF 15 --
Tampere, FIN WWC/CMF 6
Lake Placid, N.Y. WWC/CMF 8
Calgary, Alta./Alb. Exhibition/Hors concours 10

Saskatoon, Sask.
Regina, Sask.
Melfort, Sask.
Vierumaki, FIN
Vierumaki, FIN
Nagano, JPN
Nagano, JPN

Stockholm, SWE

Stockholm, SWE

Espoo, FIN
Sarnia, Ont.
Mississauga, Ont.
Provo, Utah
Hanna, Alta./Alb.
Cranbrook, B.C./C.-B.
Trail, B.C./C.-B.
Kelowna, B.C./C.-B.
Golden, B.C./C.-B.
Minneapolis, Minn.
Victoria, B.C./C.-B.

Campbell River, B.C./C.-B.

Port Alberni, B.C./C.-B.
Vierumaki, FIN
Vierumaki, FIN

Provo, Utah
Mississauga, Ont.
Skara, SWE
Antigonish, N.S./N.-E.
Halifax, N.S./N.-E.
Kitchener, Ont.
Kitchener, Ont.
Lake Placid, N.Y.
Linkoping, SWE
Hameenlinna, FIN
Landskrona, SWE
Tyringe, SWE
Turin, ITA
Calgary, Alta./Alb.
Calgary, Alta./Alb.
Calgary, Alta./Alb.
Val Pellice, ITA
Turin, ITA
Turin, ITA
Kitchener, Ont.
Prince George, B.C./C.-B.

Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Olympics/Olympiques
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
WWC/CMF
Exhibition/Hors concours
WWC/CMF
4 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
WWC/CMF
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
3 Nations
3 Nations
Olympics/Olympiques
4 Nations
4 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
WWC/CMF
Thanksgiving Festival
Thanksgiving Festival
4 Nations
WWC/CMF
4 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Torino Ice
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Exhibition/Hors concours
Olympics/Olympiques
Olympics/Olympiques
4 Nations
Fall Festival

NSLOROXOAOAORANWU RN

— —
Tuug

W oo Ul OOoNuU

— —
o WwWo

WNDhMNONOOTOO WA

OO —_—_ONNO—_,LrOO—~~ON—_,PrO_,R_,A A, 0, 0000 O0ON L0000 R _,r_,rO0OW_ANW—_LAO—_,ON—=-

FEBRUARY 4-20, 2022 / 4-20 FEVRIER 2022 | BEIJING, CHN



CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

09/04/2007
09/06/2007
09/07/2007
11/06/2007
11/10/2007
04/02/2008
11/07/2008
04/06/2009
08/15/2009
08/31/2009
09/05/2009
11/01/2009
11/03/2009
02/17/2010
11/10/2010
04/14/2011
08/31/2011
11/07/2011
11/12/2011
04/05/2012
11/09/2012
03/30/2013
11/08/2013
11/04/2014
11/01/2015
11/07/2015
03/26/2016
11/02/2016
11/07/2017
11/06/2018

Prince George, B.C./C.-B.
Prince George, B.C./C.-B.
Prince George, B.C./C.-B.

Fall Festival
Fall Festival
Fall Festival

Mora, SWE Exhibition/Hors concours
Leksand, SWE 4 Nations

Harbin, CHN Exhibition/Hors concours
Lake Placid, N.Y. 4 Nations
Hameenlinna, FIN WWC/CMF

Calgary, Alta./Alb.
Vancouver, B.C./C.-B.
Vancouver, B.C./C.-B.

Hovet, SWE
Vierumaki, FIN
Vancouver, B.C./C.-B.

St. John’s, N.L./T.-N.-L.

Zurich, SUI
Vierumaki, FIN
Vallentuna, SWE
Nykoping, SWE
Jay Peak, Vt.
Tikkurila, FIN
Pembroke, Ont.
Lake Placid, N.Y.
Kamloops, B.C./C.-B.
Harnosand, SWE
Sundsvall, SWE
Kamloops, B.C./C.-B.
Vierumaki, FIN
Tampa, Fla.
Saskatoon, Sask.

Exhibition/Hors concours
Coupe HC Cup
Coupe HC Cup

Exhibition/Hors concours

4 Nations
Olympics/Olympiques
4 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
12 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
4 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
4 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
4 Nations
4 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
4 Nations
Exhibition/Hors concours
4 Nations
4 Nations
4 Nations
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ALL-TIME RECORD - OLYMPICS / FICHE DE TOUS LES TEMPS - JEUX OLYMPIQUES

GP
PJ
5

Date
Date
02/11/1998
02/16/2002
02/14/2006
02/20/2006
02/17/2010

w oTW
\' VP
5 0

Location
Lieu
Nagano, JPN
Provo, Utah
Turin, ITA
Turin, ITA
Vancouver, B.C./C.-B.

OTL L T
DP D N
0 0 0

Round
Ronde

Preliminary/Ronde préliminaire
Preliminary/Ronde préliminaire
Preliminary/Ronde préliminaire
Gold Medal/Médaille d’or
Preliminary/Ronde préliminaire

GF
BP
M

CAN
CAN
5
11
8
4
13

SWE
SWE

A m a0 w

GA
BC
6

SO/TB

oT
Prol.
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CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM *
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

ALL-TIME VS. SWEDEN / STATISTIQUES DE TOUS LES TEMPS C. LA SUEDE

Player Years GP G A P PIM
Joueuse Années PJ B A P PUN
Marie-Philip Poulin ~ 2007-2018 21 15 16 31 6
Natalie Spooner 2007-2018 17 14 6 20 6
Rebecca Johnston 2008-2018 22 8 11 19
Brianne Jenner 2009-2016 13 4 8 12 2
Jocelyne Larocque  2008-2018 15 0 7 7 12
Mélodie Daoust 2011-2018 6 4 2 6 2
Jill Saulnier 2014-2018 6 1 3 4 4
Renata Fast 2015-2018 4 0 3 3 0
Blayre Turnbull 2014-2017 5 2 0 2 2
Sarah Nurse 2015-2018 4 1 1 2 2
Jamie Lee Rattray 2014-2018 4 1 1 2 2
Erin Ambrose 2014-2017 3 0 2 2 0
Emily Clark 2014-2017 5 0 2 2 2
Sarah Fillier 2018 1 1 0 1 0
Laura Stacey 2016-2018 3 1 0 1 0
Micah Zandee-Hart 2018 1 0 0 0 2
Ashton Bell -- -- -- -- -- --
Emma Maltais
Ella Shelton
Claire Thompson
Player Years GP MIN GA SVS  SV%  GAA SO W-L
Joueuse Années PJ MIN BC ARR  %ARR MOY. JB V-D
2-0

Emerance Maschmeyer  2014-2016 2 120 0 28 1.000 0.00 2
Kristen Campbell - - - - - - - -
Ann-Renée Desbiens
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CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

BEST SINGLE-GAME PERFORMANCES VS. SWEDEN
MEILLEURES PERFORMANCES DANS UN MATCH C. LA SUEDE

GOALS / BUTS

Player Date Location G
Joueuse Date Lieu B
Angela James 03/19/1990 Ottawa, Ont. 3
Danielle Goyette 10/19/1997 Regina, Sask. 3
Jennifer Botterill 11/07/2000 Provo, Utah 3
Hayley Wickenheiser ~ 01/29/2001 Golden, B.C./C.-B. 3
Caroline Ouellette 11/05/2001 Vierumaki, FIN 3
Hayley Wickenheiser 11/07/2002 Mississauga, Ont. 3
Gillian Apps 04/06/2005 Linkoping, SWE 3
Gillian Apps 02/14/2006 Turin, ITA 3
Hayley Wickenheiser ~ 04/02/2008 Harbin, CHN 3
Meghan Agosta 02/17/2010 Vancouver, B.C./C.-B. 3
Natalie Spooner 11/10/2010  St. John’s, N.L./T.-N.-L. 3
Meghan Agosta 08/31/2011 Vierumaki, FIN 3
Rebecca Johnston 03/26/2016 Kamloops, B.C./C.-B. 3
Jennifer Wakefield 11/07/2017 Tampa, Fla. 3
| ASSISTS / AIDES |
Player Date Location A
Joueuse Date Lieu A
Thérése Brisson 04/05/2001 Minneapolis, Minn. 4
Cherie Piper 10/06/2001  Port Alberni, B.C./C.-B. 4
Cassie Campbell 11/03/2005 Landskrona, SWE 4
Caroline Ouellette 12/13/2005 Calgary, Alta./Alb. 4
Carla MacLeod 04/06/2009 Hameenlinna, FIN 4
Hayley Wickenheiser  02/17/2010 Vancouver, B.C./C.-B. 4
Jennifer Wakefield 11/10/2010 St. John’s, N.L./T.-N.-L. 4
Rebecca Johnston 11/06/2018 Saskatoon, Sask. 4
| POINTS
Player Date Location P
Joueuse Date Lieu P
Jennifer Botterill 11/07/2000 Provo, Utah 6 (3-3-6)
Meghan Agosta 02/17/2010 Vancouver, B.C./C.-B. 5 (3-2-5)
Hayley Wickenheiser 10/06/2001 Port Alberni, B.C./C.-B. 5 (2-3-5)
Carla MacLeod 04/06/2009 Hameenlinna, FIN 5 (1-4-5)
Hayley Wickenheiser ~ 02/17/2010 Vancouver, B.C./C.-B. 5 (1-4-5)

NOTE: 27 players have recorded a four-point game, most recently Rebecca Johnston (11/06/2018 - 0-4—4)
REMARQUE : 27 joueuses ont inscrit quatre points dans un match, la plus récente étant Rebecca Johnston (06/11/2018 - 0-4—4)
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CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

ALL-TIME - OLYMPICS / STATISTIQUES DE TOUS LES TEMPS - JEUX OLYMPIQUES

Player Appearances GP G A P PIM
Joueuse Participations PJ B A P PUN
Marie-Philip Poulin 2010, 2014, 2018, 2022 19 13 13 26 14
Rebecca Johnston 2010, 2014, 2018, 2022 19 8 14 22 10
Natalie Spooner 2014, 2018, 2022 14 4 13 17 2
Brianne Jenner 2014, 2018, 2022 14 6 5 11 0
Sarah Nurse 2018, 2022 9 5 3 8 6
Mélodie Daoust 2014, 2018, 2022 11 4 4 8 6
Sarah Fillier 2022 4 5 2 7 0
Blayre Turnbull 2018, 2022 9 2 5 7 6
Laura Stacey 2018, 2022 9 4 2 6 4
Jamie Lee Rattray 2022 4 3 3 6 0
Claire Thompson 2022 4 1 5 6 2
Erin Ambrose 2022 4 2 3 5 2
Ashton Bell 2022 4 1 3 4 0
Jocelyne Larocque 2014, 2018, 2022 14 1 3 4 10
Ella Shelton 2022 4 0 3 3 0
Emily Clark 2018, 2022 8 1 1 2 8
Jill Saulnier 2018, 2022 9 1 1 2 0
Micah Zandee-Hart 2022 4 0 2 2 4
Renata Fast 2018, 2022 9 0 2 2 6
Emma Maltais 2022 4 0 1 1 4
Player Appearances GP MIN GA SVS SV% GAA SO W-L
Joueuse Participations PJ MIN BC ARR %ARR MOY. JB V-D
Ann-Renée Desbiens 2018, 2022 4 240 4 112 966 1.00 1 4-0
Emerance Maschmeyer 1 1-0

Kristen Campbell

2022 1

60 11 917  1.00 0
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CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM *
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

ALL-TIME WITH NATIONAL WOMEN’S TEAM )
STATISTIQUES DE TOUS LES TEMPS AVEC L’EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE

Player Years GP G A P PIM
Joueuse Années PJ B A P PUN
Marie-Philip Poulin ~ 2007-2022 149 80 90 170 112
Rebecca Johnston 2007-2022 171 71 73 134 44
Natalie Spooner 2007-2022 144 65 53 118 48
Brianne Jenner 2009-2022 129 33 55 88 46
Mélodie Daoust 2011-2022 71 20 32 52 44
Jocelyne Larocque  2008-2022 148 6 39 45 132
Erin Ambrose 2014-2022 54 7 23 30 26
Blayre Turnbull 2014-2022 74 13 15 28 48
Jamie Lee Rattray  2014-2022 48 12 16 28 14

Sarah Nurse 2015-2022 54 12 16 28 22

Emily Clark 2014-2022 76 15 12 27 52

Sarah Fillier 2018-2022 27 16 7 23 8

Renata Fast 2015-2022 67 4 18 22 57

Jill Saulnier 2014-2022 75 8 12 20 26

Laura Stacey 2016-2022 54 10 9 19 20

Claire Thompson 2019-2022 23 1 13 14 8

Ella Shelton 2019-2022 20 2 9 11 6

Ashton Bell 2021-2022 18 2 5 7 4

Micah Zandee-Hart  2016-2022 37 0 5 5 20

Emma Maltais 2019-2022 17 1 2 3 8
Player Years GP MIN GA GAA SVS  SV% SO W-L
Joueuse Années PJ MIN BC MOY. ARR %ARR JB V-D
Kristen Campbell 2021 1 60 0 0.00 13 1.000 1 1-0
Emerance Maschmeyer  2014-2022 29 1586 37 1.40 538 .936 7 15-9
Ann-Renée Desbiens 2015-2022 25 1361 37 1.63 458 .925 4 18-4
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CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

4

PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

ALL-TIME WITH NATIONAL WOMEN’S DEVELOPMENT TEAM
STATISTIQUES DE TOUS LES TEMPS AVEC L’EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE DE DEVELOPPEMENT

Player
Joueuse
Rebecca Johnston
Jamie Lee Rattray
Natalie Spooner
Jill Saulnier
Mélodie Daoust
Sarah Nurse
Marie-Philip Poulin
Brianne Jenner
Jocelyne Larocque
Laura Stacey
Sarah Fillier
Emma Maltais
Emily Clark
Ashton Bell
Renata Fast
Erin Ambrose
Micah Zandee-Hart
Claire Thompson
Ella Shelton

Blayre Turnbull
Player Years
Joueuse Années
Ann-Renée Desbiens 2012-2015
Kristen Campbell 2018
Emerance Maschmeyer  2012-2017

Years
Années
2006-2010
2012-2016
2008-2011
2010-2017
2012-2016
2014-2017
2010-2013
2010-2013
2005-2010
2012-2017
2018-2019
2017-2019
2014-2017
2017-2019
2014-2017
2012-2017
2015-2018
2019
2018-2019
2014
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PJ MIN
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10 547
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23 39 8

14 26 4

11 25 16

15 21 16

10 19 6

10 19 14

4 11 12

5 11 6

6 9 44

4 8 16

5 8 6

6 8 14

4 7 24

3 6 4

4 6 12

5 6 8

6 6 8

1 3 0

1 3 0

0 1 4
GAA SVS  SV% SO  W-L
MOY. ARR %ARR JB V-D
2.03 - - 2 3-3
2.10 30 .909 0 1-1
2.19 177 .899 0 2-6
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CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA
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PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

ALL-TIME WITH NATIONAL WOMEN’S UNDER-18 TEAM
STATISTIQUES DE TOUS LES TEMPS AVEC L’EQUIPE NATIONALE FEMININE DES MOINS DE 18 ANS

Player
Joueuse
Marie-Philip Poulin
Erin Ambrose
Mélodie Daoust
Brianne Jenner
Laura Stacey
Natalie Spooner
Jamie Lee Rattray
Jill Saulnier
Sarah Fillier
Emily Clark
Emma Maltais
Ashton Bell
Micah Zandee-Hart
Sarah Nurse
Blayre Turnbull
Renata Fast
Rebecca Johnston
Jocelyne Larocque
Ella Shelton
Claire Thompson

Player Years
Joueuse Années
Emerance Maschmeyer  2011-2012
Kristen Campbell 2015
Ann-Renée Desbiens 2020-2011

Years
Années

2007-2009
2009-2012
2009-2010
2007-2009
2010-2012
2007-2008
2008-2010
2008-2010
2016-2018
2011-2013
2015-2017
2016-2017
2013-2015
2012-2013

2010
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17 33 10

21 25 8

13 23 8

7 21 6

10 20 6

13 19 0

8 18 18

12 17 14

7 15 14

9 14 12

8 12 6

3 9 0

1 3 6

0 1 0

0 0 0
GAA SVS  SV% SO  W-L
MOY. ARR %ARR JB V-D
1.10 98 .952 2 4-1
2.00 11 .846 0 1-0
2.68 97 .890 1 2-3
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CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM *
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

PLAYER STATISTICS
STATISTIQUES DES JOUEUSES

BEST SINGLE-GAME PERFORMANCES - ALL-TIME / MEILLEURES PERFORMANCES DE TOUS LES TEMPS DANS UN MATCH

| GOALS / BUTS

Player Date

Joueuse Date
Angela James 03/21/1990
Laura Schuler 03/21/1990

Danielle Goyette 04/12/1994
Hayley Wickenheiser  01/20/1999
Hayley Wickenheiser  12/02/1999

Marie-Philip Poulin 04/03/2013

Opponent Location G
Adversaire Lieu B
FRG Ottawa, Ont. 4
FRG Ottawa, Ont. 4
NOR Lake Placid, N.Y. 4
FIN Oshawa, Ont. 4
USA Montréal, Que./Qc 4
SUl Ottawa, Ont. 4

NOTE: 51 players have recorded a three-goal game, most recently Emily Clark (11/10/2019)
REMARQUE : 51 joueuses ont inscrit trois buts dans un match, la plus récente étant Emily Clark (11/10/2019)

| ASSISTS / AIDES |
Player Date Opponent Location A
Joueuse Date Adversaire Lieu A
Jesse Scanzano 08/25/2011 RUS Vierumaki, FIN 6
Cherie Piper 02/11/2006 ITA Turin, ITA 5
Caroline Ouellette  08/25/2011 RUS Vierumaki, FIN 5

NOTE: 25 players have recorded a four-assist game, most recently Rebecca Johnston (11/06/2018)
REMARQUE : 25 joueuses ont inscrit quatre aides dans un match, la plus récente étant Rebecca Johnston (11/06/2018)

| POINTS |
Player Date Opponent Location P
Joueuse Date Adversaire Lieu P
Jayna Hefford 11/10/2006 FIN Kitchener, Ont. 7 (3-4-7)
Jennifer Botterill 11/07/2000 SWE Provo, Utah 6 (3-3—6)
Caroline Ouellette 11/10/2006 FIN Kitchener, Ont. 6 (3-3—6)
Jayna Hefford 02/13/2010 SVK Vancouver, B.C./C.-B. 6 (3-3—6)
Susana Yuen 03/21/1990 FRG Ottawa, Ont. 6 (2-4—6)
Stacy Wilson 04/12/1994 NOR Lake Placid, N.Y. 6 (2-4—6)
Sarah Vaillancourt 04/03/2005 KAZ Linkoping, SWE 6 (2-4—6)
Hayley Wickenheiser  04/10/2012 RUS Burlington, Vt. 6 (2-4—6)
Cherie Piper 02/11/2006 ITA Turin, ITA 6 (1-5—6)
Jesse Scanzano 08/25/2011 RUS Vierumaki, FIN 6 (0-6—6)

NOTE: 29 players have recorded a five-point game, most recently Marie-Philip Poulin (04/03/2013 - 4-1-5)
REMARQUE : 29 joueuses ont inscrit cing points dans un match, la plus récente étant Marie-Philip Poulin (04/03/2013 - 4-1-5)
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CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM *
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

ROSTER BY THE NUMBERS
FORMATION EN CHIFFRES

| AVERAGES / MOYENNES |
Age / Age : 27-5-21 (Y-M-D/A-M-J)
Height / Grandeur : 5°7” / 1,70 m
Weight / Poids : 152 lbs / 69 kg

| OLDEST & YOUNGEST / PLUS AGEE ET PLUS JEUNE |
Oldest / Plus agée : Jocelyne Larocque (33-8-16)
Youngest / Plus jeune : Sarah Fillier (21-7-26)

| BY BIRTH YEAR / PAR ANNEE DE NAISSANCE |
1988 : (1) Larocque
1989 : (1) Johnston
1990 : (1) Spooner
1991 : (2) Jenner, Poulin
1992 : (3) Daoust, Rattray, Saulnier
1993 (1) : Turnbull
1994 : (5) Ambrose, Desbiens, Fast, Maschmeyer, Stacey
1995 : (2) Clark, Nurse
1997 : (2) Campbell, Zandee-Hart
1998 : (2) Shelton, Thompson
1999 : (2) Bell, Maltais
2000 : (1) Fillier

BY PROVINCE / PAR PROVINCE
Ontario : (12) Ambrose, Fast, Fillier, Jenner, Johnston,
Maltais, Nurse, Rattray, Shelton, Spooner, Stacey, Thompson
Manitoba : (3) Bell, Campbell, Larocque
Québec : (3) Daoust, Desbiens, Poulin
Nova Scotia / Nouvelle-Ecosse : (2) Saulnier, Turnbull
Alberta : (1) Maschmeyer
British Columbia/Colombie-Britannique : (1) Zandee-Hart
Saskatchewan : (1) Clark
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CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM *
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

ROSTER AVERAGES
MOYENNES RELATIVES A LA FORMATION
HEIGHT / GRANDEUR WEIGHT / POIDS AGE / AGE
(INCHES/POUCES) (POUNDS/LIVRES) (Y-M-D/A-M-J)
2014 68.1 G/0 2014 155.5 G/0 2022 27-5-21 --
2018 67.6 S/A 2010 155.0 G/0 2018 27-0-22 S/A
2010 67.5 G/0 2006 154.2 G/0 2014 26-11-12 G/0
2006 67.2 G/0 2002 153.7 G/0 1998 26-11-5 S/A
2022 67.2 -- 2022 152.4 -- 2010 26-10-29 G/0
2002 67.1 G/0 2018 152.3 S/A 2006 26-10-26 G/0
1998 66.8 S/A 1998 142.5 S/A 2002 26-5-26 G/0
OLDEST & YOUNGEST
PLUS AGEE ET PLUS JEUNE
OLDEST / PLUS AGEE YOUNGEST / PLUS JEUNE
(Y-M-D/A-M-J) (Y-M-D/A-M-J)
Danielle Goyette (2006) - 40-0-22 Jennifer Botterill (1998) - 18-9-8
France St-Louis (1998) - 39-4-1 Marie-Philip Poulin (2010) - 18-11-6
Jayna Hefford (2014) - 36-9-7 Meghan Agosta (2006) - 19-0-0
Danielle Goyette (2002) - 36-0-23 Hayley Wickenheiser (1998) - 19-5-28
Vicky Sunohara (2006) - 35-9-3 Rebecca Johnston (2010) - 20-4-21
Hayley Wickenheiser (2014) - 35-6-9 Cherie Piper (2002) - 20-7-14
Thérese Brisson (2002) - 35-4-17 Jayna Hefford (1998) - 20-8-26
Becky Kellar (2010) - 35-1-25 Sarah Vaillancourt (2006) - 20-9-4
Caroline Ouellette (2014) - 34-8-27 Sarah Fillier (2022) - 21-7-26
Geraldine Heaney (2002) - 34-4-21 Haley Irwin (2010) - 21-8-8
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CANADA’S WOMEN’S OLYMPIC TEAM

EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

4

HONOURED PLAYERS

JOUEUSES HONOREES

| MOST VALUABLE PLAYER / JOUEUSE PAR EXCELLENCE | |

ALL-STAR TEAM / EQUIPE DES ETOILES

Player
Joueuse
Hayley Wickenheiser
Hayley Wickenheiser
Meghan Agosta
Mélodie Daoust

Year
Année
2002
2006
2010
2018

BEST FORWARD / MEILLEURE AVANT

Player
Joueuse
Hayley Wickenheiser
Hayley Wickenheiser
Meghan Agosta

Year
Année
2002
2006
2010

Player (Position) Year
Joueuse (Position) Année
Kim St-Pierre (G) 2002
Hayley Wickenheiser (F/A) 2002
Gillian Apps (F/A) 2006
Carla MacLeod (D) 2006
Hayley Wickenheiser (F/A) 2006
Meghan Agosta (F/A) 2010
Marie-Philip Poulin (F/A) 2010
Shannon Szabados (G) 2010
Meghan Agosta (F/A) 2014
Mélodie Daoust (F/A) 2018
Laura Fortino (D) 2018

| BEST GOALTENDER / MEILLEURE GARDIENNE DE BUT |

Player
Joueuse
Kim St-Pierre
Shannon Szabados
Shannon Szabados

Year
Année
2002
2010
2018
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CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM *
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

UPCOMING MILESTONES
JALONS A VENIR

| 1ST NWT GOAL / 1ER BUT AVEC L’ENF |
Micah Zandee-Hart

| 150 NWT GAMES / 150 MATCHS AVEC L’ENF |
Marie-Philip Poulin (149)
Jocelyne Larocque (146)
Natalie Spooner (144)

RECENT MILESTONES
JALONS RECENTS

| 1ST NWT GAME / 1ER MATCH AVEC L’ENF |
Kristen Campbell (11/13/21 - FIN)
Ashton Bell (08/18/21 - FIN)

| 1ST NWT GOAL / 1R BUT AVEC L’ENF |
Claire Thompson (02/03/21 - SUI)
Ashton Bell (08/28/21 - GER)
Ella Shelton (08/22/21 - ROC)
Emma Maltais (08/18/21 - FIN)

| 1ST NWT ASSIST / 1RE AIDE AVEC L’ENF |
Emma Maltais (11/11/21 - FIN)
Ashton Bell (08/22/21 - ROC)
Ella Shelton (08/18/21 - FIN)

| 1ST NWT POINT / 15R POINT AVEC L’ENF |
Ashton Bell (08/22/21 - ROC)
Emma Maltais (08/18/21 - FIN)
Ella Shelton (08/18/21 - FIN)

| 150 NWT POINTS / 150 POINTS AVEC L’ENF |
Marie-Philip Poulin (08/31/21 - USA)

| 100 NWT POINTS / 100 POINTS AVEC L’ENF |
Natalie Spooner (08/26/21 - USA)

| 1ST NWT WIN / 1RE VICTOIRE AVEC L’ENF |
Kristen Campbell (11/13/21 - FIN)

| 50 NWT GAMES / 50 MATCHS AVEC L’ENF |
Laura Stacey (12/17/21 - USA)
Erin Ambrose (12/17/21 - USA)
Sarah Nurse (10/25/21 - USA)
Renata Fast (08/20/21 - FIN)
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CANADA’S WOMEN'’S OLYMPIC TEAM
EQUIPE OLYMPIQUE FEMININE DU CANADA

TEAM CANADA ON SOCIAL MEDIA
EQUIPE CANADA DANS LES MEDIAS SOCIAUX

| HOCKEY CANADA |
Twitter : @HockeyCanada | @HockeyCanada_fr
Facebook : @HockeyCanada | @HockeyCanadafr
Instagram : @HockeyCanada

| TWITTER |

Erin Ambrose
Ashton Bell
Kristen Campbell
Emily Clark
Mélodie Daoust
Ann-Renée Desbiens
Renata Fast
Sarah Fillier
Brianne Jenner
Rebecca Johnston
Jocelyne Larocque
Emma Maltais
Emerance Maschmeyer
Sarah Nurse
Marie-Philip Poulin
Jamie Lee Rattray
Jill Saulnier
Ella Shelton
Natalie Spooner
Laura Stacey
Claire Thompson
Blayre Turnbull
Micah Zandee-Hart

@ambrose_13
@Abell17Bell
@Soupy_35
@emclark13
@melodaoust15
@adesbiens30
@RenataFast
@SarahFillier91

@briannejenner
@RJohnst6

@emmamaltais17
@Emerance_M
@nursey16
@pou29
@ratt26
@jill_saulnier
@ella_shelton11
@natspooner5
@LauraStacey?7

@katbt617

| INSTAGRAM |

Erin Ambrose
Ashton Bell
Kristen Campbell
Emily Clark
Mélodie Daoust
Ann-Renée Desbiens
Renata Fast
Sarah Fillier
Brianne Jenner
Rebecca Johnston
Jocelyne Larocque
Emma Maltais
Emerance Maschmeyer
Sarah Nurse
Marie-Philip Poulin
Jamie Lee Rattray
Jill Saulnier
Ella Shelton
Natalie Spooner
Laura Stacey
Claire Thompson
Blayre Turnbull
Micah Zandee-Hart

@ambrose_13
@ashtonbell26
@k.campbell35

@emclark.26
@melodaoust15
@anndesbiens

@renatafast
@sarahfillier16

@bjenner19
@rjohnsté

@jocelarocque3
@emmamaltais17

@emerancebrae
@nursey16
@pou29
@ratt26
@jill.saulnier
@ellaashelton
@natspooner5
@laurastacey7
@clairethomps98

@blayre.turnbull
@followyourhart_8
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https://twitter.com/HockeyCanada
https://twitter.com/HockeyCanada_fr
https://www.facebook.com/HockeyCanada/
https://www.facebook.com/hockeycanadafr/
https://www.instagram.com/hockeycanada
https://twitter.com/ambrose_13
https://twitter.com/Abell17Bell
https://twitter.com/Soupy_35
https://twitter.com/emclark13
https://twitter.com/melodaoust15
https://twitter.com/adesbiens30?lang=en
https://twitter.com/RenataFast
https://twitter.com/sarahfillier91?lang=en
https://twitter.com/briannejenner
https://twitter.com/RJohnst6
https://twitter.com/emmamaltais17
https://twitter.com/Emerance_M
https://twitter.com/nursey16
https://twitter.com/pou29
https://twitter.com/ratt26
https://twitter.com/jill_saulnier
https://twitter.com/ella_shelton11
https://twitter.com/natspooner5
https://twitter.com/LauraStacey7
https://twitter.com/katbt617
https://www.instagram.com/ambrose_13
https://www.instagram.com/ashtonbell26/
https://www.instagram.com/k.campbell35/
https://www.instagram.com/emclark.26
https://www.instagram.com/melodaoust15/
https://www.instagram.com/anndesbiens/?hl=en
https://www.instagram.com/renatafast
https://www.instagram.com/sarahfillier16/?hl=en
https://www.instagram.com/bjenner19
https://www.instagram.com/rjohnst6/
https://www.instagram.com/jocelarocque3/?hl=en
https://www.instagram.com/emmamaltais17/
https://www.instagram.com/emerancebrae
https://www.instagram.com/nursey16
https://www.instagram.com/pou29
https://www.instagram.com/ratt26
https://www.instagram.com/jill.saulnier
https://www.instagram.com/ellaashelton/
https://www.instagram.com/natspooner5/
https://www.instagram.com/laurastacey7
https://www.instagram.com/clairethomps98/
https://www.instagram.com/blayre.turnbull
https://www.instagram.com/followyourhart_8/

